503549540 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DUGAN	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART HUMAN DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	26 MIZPAH ST.	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14625965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-2500

Email: abbylevis@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN SOLBERG
Address Line 1: 215 10TH ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9002162-108329	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D SOLBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D Solberg Reg. No. 48653/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503549540 REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Smart Human Dynamics, inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Systems, Devices, and Methods for Tracking Abdominal Orientation and Activity

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 9002162-108329, at Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C., 215 10th Street, Suite 1300, Des Moines, 1A 50309 and filed on February 19, 2015, as Application Serial No. 14/625,965, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any refessues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Sean Solberg, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as basein expressed.

#2572736

RECORDED: 11/02/2015

NUNDERENEURE EN EN HUNDER EN				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California)				
County of SAN FIZANCO)				
	and the second s			
On UCTORATE P 2015 before me, L	OCTO LETO, NOTARY PUBLIC			
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
Day many Department	DICAN			
personally appeared <u>NEVHEN NOWENT</u>				
*	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ther/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.			
٥	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
C. TORTGLERO W	/ITNESS my hand and official seal.			
3 7 3 COMMISSION # 2064467 \$				
TATE My Comm. Exp. February 3, 2018				
god paraminent no and a sada sada sa hay	Ignature VVV			
	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
•	ONAL			
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document) Apaticatial //			
Title or Type of Document: 41/9/MEN TOF STENT Document Date: 19/51/15				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partrier — Limited General			
Organica Officer Title/elv	Signer's Name:			
Partner - Timitar - General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s). □ Partrier — □ Limited □ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other: Signature page	Other:			
Signer Is Representing: and certificate	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:			
<u> bear embossment</u>				
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
	.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907			

PATENT REEL: 037019 FRAME: 0973